NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION 2724-2020
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

[bookmark: _GoBack]INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO: 47-2020, DATE OF PUBLICATION 13 NOVEMBER 2020: 
“Mrs V van Dykto ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture”:
Whether the name of Jamestown in the Eastern Cape has been changed to James Calata; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, on what date (a) did the change take effect and (b) was it published in the Government Gazette?		NW3493E
REPLY:
(a). 	The name Jamestown in the Eastern Cape, has been changed to James 	Calata. The Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture approved the name change on 29 April 2015.
(b)	It was published in the Government Gazette No 3920, Notice Number 831 of 11 September 2015.







